PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7869220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MAH	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARCORRECT HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	21 CYPRESS BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1010	
City:	ROUND ROCK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78665	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15786276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JUDITH.SOULE@WBD-US.COM

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: INDEPENDENCE WHARF

Address Line 2: 470 ATLANTIC AVENUE, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DD4080P/US06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS J. PARAD	
SIGNATURE:	/DENNIS J. PARAD/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 507822087 REEL: 063129 FRAME: 0514

PATENT ASSIGNMENT OR RATIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT OR RATIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated June 25, 2013, is by and between James K. Mah, D.D.S., an individual (the "Assignor"), and ClearCorrect Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 15151 Sommermeyer Street, Houston, Texas 77041, U.S.A. (the "Assignee") (collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to herein as the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the recorded owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to record the sole ownership of Assignee in such Patents per an agreement between the Parties dated June 25, 2013, in which Assignor agreed to, and did, assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in the Patents, and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or substitute applications thereof and the right to any renewal, reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for recordation, and to the extent not already assigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and set over, and ratify the same, to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority, and to any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or substitute applications thereof, and the right to any renewal, reissue, restoration, extension, or reexamination thereof, damages and other recoveries by reason of infringements (including past and present) of the Patents with the right to sue therefore, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the Patents and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection related to the Patents and for vesting title to the Patents, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AND, furthermore, the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting

Page 1 of 3

the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by a duly authorized corporate officer.

ASSIGNOR JAMES K. MAH	NOT REQUIRED ***	
Signature James Hah	STATE OF § COUNTY OF §	
Name and Title PO Box 15287 Address Los Vogos, No 89/// 6/25//3 Date of Execution	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAMES K. MAH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this day of June, 2013.	
	[NOTARY STAMP]	

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
US	12/726,327	March 17, 2010	Methods and Systems for Employing Artificial Intelligence in Automated Orthodontic Diagnosis & Treatment Planning

Page 3 of 3